Your new cordless circular saw has been engineered and manufactured to Ryobi’s high standard for dependability, ease of
operation, and operator safety. Properly cared for, it will give you years of rugged, trouble-free performance.
        WARNING: To reduce the risk of injury, the user must read and understand operator's manual.
Thank you for buying a Ryobi cordless circular saw.
OPERATOR'S MANUAL
5-1/2 in. (140 mm), 18 VOLT
CORDLESS CIRCULAR SAW
MODEL NO. R10633

The model number of this tool will be found on a plate attached to the motor housing.
Please record the serial number in the space provided below.
• HOW TO ORDER REPAIR PARTS
WHEN ORDERING REPAIR PARTS,
ALWAYS GIVE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:
• MODEL NUMBER
• SERIAL NUMBER
R10633
RYOBI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
1428 Pearman Dairy Road       Anderson, SC 29622
Post Office Box 1207 Anderson, SC 29622-1207
Phone 1-800-525-2579
OPERATOR'S MANUAL
5-1/2 in. (140 mm), 18 VOLT
CORDLESS CIRCULAR SAW
MODEL NO. R10633